
FCMS NJHS MEMBER RESPONSIBILITIES AND 

MEETING DATES 

Member responsibilities: 

1. To enroll in and remain in a fully academic curriculum 

2. To maintain a 3.5 grade point average in your core subjects 

3. To attend regular and special meetings and committee meetings 

4. To participate in NJHS fundraising projects. 

5. To participate in NJHS community and special service projects. 

6. To volunteer hours of service in community and special service projects (10 of 

these should be for a school in our community). 

7. To actively demonstrate and develop qualities of leadership, service, and 

character. 

8. To pay annual dues of $20.00 

General meetings will be held once a month on Tuesdays.  These meetings will be held 

in Mrs. Doemel or Ms. Farbo’s rooms and will begin at 2:10 and end at 3:00.  The 

scheduled dates are listed below.   

Tuesday, August 21, 2018 

Tuesday, September 18, 2018 

Tuesday, September 25, 2018 (induction ceremony for new members – no meeting this 

date) 

Tuesday, October 23, 2018 (report cards due by October 25) 

Tuesday, November 20, 2018 

Tuesday, December 18, 2018 

Tuesday, January 29, 2019 (report cards due before meeting date) 

Tuesday, February 26, 2019 

Tuesday, March 26, 2019 (report cards due by April 3) 

Tuesday, April 23, 2019  

 

*****Additional meetings may be required for planning or completing service projects 

needs. 

 

 


